

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 73 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

AJAY KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN GUPTA VINITA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Gupta, Respondent No.1-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is present in-person.

Respondent No.1 is present in-person.

He has filed appearance in-person on 25-9-2008. Today he has come with authorization letter by respondent No.2. Today he is filing a letter by respondent No.2 requesting for some time to appear in-person. He is advised to file such letter in the Filing Counter without fail.

He states that respondent No.2 wants to file reply with some documents. However, though reply is ready, since it is not signed by the respondent No.2, it could not be filed on today itself. He is advised to file it at the earliest as per rule. He is advised to forward set of said reply and documents to the petitioner by post. He wants some time to file such documents. He may do so on or before 23-2-2009.

List the matter on 23-2-2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar