

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 73 OF 2008

AJAY KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN GUPTA VINITA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ajay Kumar Gupta,
Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the respondent.

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

Since both the parties are appearing in person, Registry has to intimate them
the date of listing, well in advance.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

*MG.