

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 73 OF 2008

AJAY KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN GUPTA VINITA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to be careful while drafting office Report, there is a contradictory statement in Office Report. All the parties i.e. petitioner as well as respondent are appearing In-Person. Respondent have on 24.2.2009 filed their Counter Affidavit. However, as per office report it is defective. Respondent is directed to rectify the defects and to supply full set of Counter Affidavit to the Petitioner-In-person. Respondent confirms that they will do the needful on today itself, since they are coming from long distance. Both the parties are requesting and pressing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.
..2/-

- 2 -

Matter was pass over in turn, to enable the respondent to rectify the defects and to provide full set of Counter Affidavit to the petitioner. They have done it before the Board is over. Registry has to accept the sworn counter Affidavit from the respondent and to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar